Bridekirk Parish Council Appletree House, Allerby, Cumbria, CA7 2NL

To all Members of the Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Bridekirk Parish Council to be held on Thursday 11th July 2019 at 7.15pm at Bridekirk Dovenby School for the purpose of transacting the following business.

DNS Cosgrove Clerk to the Parish Council AGENDA

- 1.6.19 To receive apologies for absence.
- 2.6.19 To approve as a true record the minutes of the Council meeting held 13th June 2019
- 3.6.19 Declarations of interest in items on the agenda.
- 4.6.19 Suspension of Standing Orders for members of the public to speak.
- 5.6.19 Accounts for payment and/or discussion
 - Jackson Hetherington £200 grass cutting + advance signing for August account as no meeting in August
 - Clerk Salary (£400) + stationary and postage costs £4.98 + £8.40) = £412.38
 - HMRC £100

6.6.19 Reports from outside bodies

- Cumbria County Council
- Allerdale Borough Council to include information re: cancelled recycling collections
- Cumbria Constabulary report circulated prior to the meeting.
- 7.6.19 Planning applications received none at time of writing
- 8.6.19 Clerks report To receive an update on activity and correspondence received in the period since the last meeting, not covered in agenda items.

- 9.6.19 To receive any reports on flooding issues in the Parish and activities/update on Dovenby Beck flood prevention work
- 10.6.19 To receive update on any Parish Maintenance. To include bridge repair at Dovenby, parish notice board etc,
- 11.6.19 To receive any update on M Sport.
- 12.6.19 To discuss any progress regarding the proposed defibrillator for Dovenby
- 13.6.19 Cumbria Community Foundation, to note no information available until next meeting September 2019
- 14.6.19 To accept resignation of Mr I McCambridge and extend thanks for his many years of service and to Co-Opt Mr W Crosby to sit as Parish Councillor.
- 15.6.19 To note the date and time of the next meeting Thursday 12th September 2019 7.30pm Bridekirk Dovenby School.

Parish Council Contact - bridekirkparish@gmail.com
Website contact - webmaster@bridekirkparish.org.uk
® Bridekirk Parish Council, Cumbria